# AF YOUTH SCHOLARSHIP FUND

#### MISSION STATEMENT:

The AF Youth Scholarship fund is a non-profit organization designed to provide an opportunity to play organized youth sports to the youth of American Falls, regardless of their financial or physical abilities. We believe that organized team sports provide our youth with physical activity and teach them to work in collaboration in a competitive environment. These skills are essential components to success later in life.

The AF Youth Scholarship Fund is an organization that is primarily based on providing the necessary funding for registration in youth sports based primarily on financial need; however funding is limited and scholarships will be handed out accordingly.

The AF Youth Scholarship Fund does not and shall not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion (creed), gender, gender expression, national origin, disability, marital status, sexual orientation, or military status, in any of its activities or operations.

### We will fund the following with priority:

- Individual registration in team sports offered by the City of American Falls or a sister program that is currently not provided by City Recreation up to middle school age.
- Children under the age of 12
- Children who can demonstrate financial need

### Low priority funding (if funding available)

- Earmarked funds Funds designated by donor to be applied to a specific team, event, or person.
- Middle School aged Children (12+), especially where a comparable school-sponsored sport is available.

#### We will **not** fund the following:

- Individual sports
- School sports
- Super-league or traveling team costs
- Football (other scholarship sources available)

## Eligibility Requirements:

- Commitment to attend a minimum of 80% of scheduled practices and games
- Financial Hardship information i.e. Written documentation of assistance from programs such as Food Stamps, WIC, Medicaid, Foster Care etc. Or written recommendation from school representative, or other social service representative. OR Documentation demonstrating an immediate financial hardship.
- Residency in the American Falls youth sport territory.

## AF YOUTH SPORTS SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Childs Nar	ne <sup>.</sup>						
Date of Bi	rth:		Grade:	Schoo	ol:		
Parent/Gu	ıardian Name	:					
Address:_							
City:Zip Code:							
Telephone	e:	(home)	<del>-</del>	(cell)		(work)	
Email Add	ress:						
Parent/Gu	ıardian Signat	ture:			Da <sup>-</sup>	te:/	
attachmer or statemo the above describing	nt of docume ent written by listed sport. their desire	ntation of financ y prospective ath For younger chil or reason for par	ial hardship ( nlete describi dren a pictur ticipation in t	described ang their des e with any a the sport is	bove). Also sire or reaso accompany acceptable	•	etter n
		For AF Youth Sp	oorts Scholar	ship Fund U	Jse Only		
	Approved	Disapproved	Amount, i	f any, Awar	ded \$		
				Date	\	\	

AF Youth Sports Scholarship Fund Administrator

AF Youth Sports Scholarship Fund

108 Shirley Ln.

American Falls, Idaho 83211

(208)-861-2245